#### **Carol DeSoto**

**From:** applications@charlescountymd.gov on behalf of Charles County Government

<applications@charlescountymd.gov>

Sent: Monday, January 17, 2022 6:45 PM

**To:** Public Record

**Subject:** \*NEW SUBMISSION\* Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

### Required Face Coverings to Reduce the Spread of COVID-19

Submission #: 1414214
IP Address: 69.255.168.11
Submission Date: 01/17/2022 6:44
Survey Time: 22 minutes, 8 seconds

You have a new online form submission.

Note: all answers displaying "\*\*\*\*\*" are marked as sensitive and must be viewed after your login.

## **Public Hearing Comment Form**

### Questions or More Information (301) 645-0555

#### Name

L.C. Sauter

## **Address**

13654 Dickerson Lane Newburg, Maryland 20664

### Phone

#### **Email**

Icsauter@yahoo.com

### Are you:

**Against Topic** 

#### Comment

Before passing any such face-covering requirement, the Charles County Board of Commissioners is first required to show evidence that a public health emergency actually exists. Second, the commissioners are required to exhibit the proven efficacy, scientifically-speaking, of facial coverings to significantly reduce the rate of disease transmission. The irrational persistence of the County Board of Commissioners to attempt to force Charles County residents and businesses to wear facial coverings---with no sound science to rationalize any such requirements---is strange and unusual. Perhaps the Board can provide data and evidence as a way of explaining their zealous urge to have all of Charles County continue to wear masks 2 years after the lockdowns were initiated.

# Upload File(s)

Thank you,

**Charles County, MD**